PARCOURS DU N°31

Routes Localités Km Kms
Aulnay s/s bois (vélodrome)
D401 Parc du Sausset
D88 Route de Roissy 8,7 8,7
D9 Thieux 10,1 18,8
D26 Villeneuve s/s Dammartin 4,3 23,1
Moussy le vieux 2,0 25,1
Moussy le Neuf
Vémars 5,5 30,6
St Witz
Plailly 5,6 36,2
D922 Mortefontaine 1,3 37.5
D126 Carrefour des Espionnes
Villemétrie 12,8 50,3
Mont I’Evéque 3 53,3
Borest 2,8 56,1
D922- D126 Fontaine Chaalis 1,9 58
Ermenonville 5,5 63,5
Montagny Ste Félicité 3 66,5
Lagny le Sec 5 71,5
Chantemerle
Lessart
D401 a g-D41 a Dt Saint Mard 10,5 82
D9 Juilly 3 85
Thieux
Route de I’aéroport
Route de Roissy
Aulnay s/s bois (vélodrome) 21 106




